Weber County – 12th Street Corridor, Segment 3

Owner :	Weber County			Change Order #	9				
Engineer:	Stanley Consultants								
Contractor:	Staker Parson			Date:	6/1/2020				
Description:	24-inch Pipe Correction for Chang	ge Order 3							
				-1					
					Amount				
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Increase/Decrease				
70	24-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	97.4	\$137.00	\$13,343.80				
71	24-Inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	LF	-48.7	\$100.00	-\$4,870.00				
		Total Net Ch	nanges for this ch	ange order	\$8,473.80				
Original Contra	act Amount				\$10,500,000.00				
Change Order 1 \$90,477.16									
Change Order	Change Order 2 \$0.00								
Change Order 3 \$17,076									
Change Order 4 \$2,318									
Change Order					\$5,257.25				
-\$39,450.50									
	Change Order 7 \$54,445.50								
Change Order	8				\$6,450.00				
Change Amour	nt of this Change Order				\$8,473.80				
Total Adjusted	Contract Amount				\$10,645,047.99				
Contractor	Loff Davis			Data	6/16/2020				
Contractor:	A M		_	Date:					
Engineer:				Date	6/17/2020				
Linginieer.			-	Date.					
Owner:				Date:					
o unicit			-	Date.					
Commission:				Date:					
			-	Date.					
	A								
				1					
		5	5		11 - F 17				

STAKER | PARSON C O M P A N I E S THE PREFERRED SOURCE





Weber County – 12th Street Corridor, Segment 3 Change Order 9

This change order is to correct an error on change order #3.

Change order #3 covered the mitigation work at the Ox Bow crossing to install two 18-inch RCP pipes instead of the called out 24-inch HDPE pipe to avoid a conflict with the existing irrigation waterline. An error occurred on the change order when the wrong unit bid pricing was used for the 24-inch HDPE pipe. Instead of using the unit bid pricing for the 24-inch HDPE pipe at \$100.00 per foot the unit bid pricing of the 24-inch RCP pipe at \$137.00 per foot was used. This change order is to correct this error by adding the 97.4 feet of 24-inch RCP pipe back in the contract and removing the 97.4 feet of 24-inch HDPE pipe from the contract. The original pipe called out to be used at the Ox Bow crossing was a 24-inch HDPE Smooth Walled Pipe. This pipe was missing from the original item summary given at bid time and was missed by the contractor to bid on. It has been discussed and agreed upon to split the costs of this pipe since it was missed by both parties on the project. (Total costs to switch pipe installation costs and correct change order #3 = \$8,473.80)

The following items are being adjusted to the contract.

					Amount
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Increase/Decrease
70	24-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe	LF	97.4	\$137.00	\$13,343.80
71	24-Inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	LF	-48.7	\$100.00	-\$4,870.00
		Total Net C	hanges for this cl	\$8,473.80	

(Adjust Item #70 - 24-inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe) The 97.4 feet of 24-inch RCP pipe that was mistakenly taking out of the project on change order #3 will be added back into the project at the original unit bid pricing and therefore recommended for acceptance.

(Adjust Item #71 – 24-inch HDPE Storm Drain Pipe) 48.7 feet of the 97.4 feet of 24-inch HDPE pipe that was mistakenly taken out of the project as 24-inch RCP pipe on change order #3 will be corrected and removed from the project on this change order. It was discussed and agreed upon to split the costs of this pipe due to both parties missing the pipe run in the original bid. The pipe will be paid at the original unit bid pricing and therefore recommended for acceptance.

Contract Time

This work does not affect the Contractor's critical path, so no additional time will be added for this change order.